## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5005 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 74 Compensation Board

Item 74 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance for Local Treasurers (77400)	\$18,934,947	\$19,755,973
Financial Assistance to Local Treasurers (77401)	\$10,621,638	\$10,621,638
Financial Assistance for Operations of Local Treasurers (77402)	\$7,979,040	\$8,800,066
Financial Assistance for State Tax Services by Local Treasurers (77403)	\$334,269	\$334,269
Fund Sources:		
General	\$18,934,947	\$19,755,973